P11000232

(Red	questor's Name)		
(Add	dress)		
(Add	dress)		
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	= #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



100196036861

03/07/11--01063--018 **78.75

11 MAR -7 PH 2: 25
SECRETARY OF STATE

MD3/9

SACHS SAX CAPLAN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 207 1850 SW FOUNTAINVIEW BLVD. PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34986

TELEPHONE (772) 871-8020 DIRECT LINE (772) 408-5604 FACSIMILE (772) 871-8060

ALBERT B. MOORE, ESQ. amoore@ssclawfirm.com

March 3, 2011

To: Division of Corporations (Corporate Filings and Certification)

NAME OF CORPORATION: Epic Pavers, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: TBA

The enclosed Articles of Incorporation are submitted for filing. Please return Certified copies in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

Please direct any/all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Albert B. Moore, Esq. Sachs Sax Caplan 1850 SW Fountainview Blvd. Suite 207 Port Saint Lucie, FL 34986

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Stephanie W. Adams, Legal Assistant at (772) 408-5612.

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$78.75 (filing fee & certificate of status) payable to the Florida Department of State.

Mailing Address:

Division of Corporations Corporate Filings/Certification P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SACHS SAX CAPLAN

Very Truly Yours,

Albert B. Moore, Esq.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF EPIC PAVERS, INC.

I, the undersigned, being of legal age and a natural person, do hereby subscribe to acknowledge and file the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of creating corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name and initial address of this Corporation shall be:

EPIC PAVERS, INC. 1730 SW Mockingbird Drive Port St. Lucie, FL 34986

ARTICLE II

This Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the characteristics of such stock shall be as follows:

NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	CLASS OF
AUTHORIZED	PER SHARE	STOCK
100	\$1.00	Common

The consideration for all of the said stock shall be payable in cash, property, real or personal, labor or services in lieu of cash, at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors of this Corporation.

<u>ARTICLE IV</u>

This Corporation shall commence its existence immediately upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE V

The initial registered agent of this Corporation shall be: Anthony Scavone, 1730 Mockingbird Drive, Port St. Lucie, FL 34986.

ARTICLE VI

This Corporation shall have at least one director, with the exact number to be specified by the stockholders from time to time unless the stockholders shall, by a majority vote thereafter, determine that the Corporation be managed by the stockholders. The Initial Director shall be Anthony Scavone.

<u>ARTICLE VII</u>

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Albert B. Moore, Esq. 1850 SW Fountainview Blvd., Suite 207 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986

ARTICLE VIII

The private property of the stockholders shall not be subject to payment of the corporate debts to any extent.

ARTICLE IX

This Corporation may indemnify and insure its officers and directors to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a Corporation to do business both within and without the State of Florida, under the laws of Florida, make and file these Articles of Incorporation hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and hereunto set my hand and seal this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\frac{1}{2}\) 2011.

Sy: / / / Whert B. Moore, Eso

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICES OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with the laws of the State of Florida, the following is submitted

That, EPIC PAVERS, INC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida has named, Anthony Scavone, as its statutory registered agent.

Having been named the statutory agent of the above Corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the same and agree to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida law relative to keeping the registered office open.

Dated this 19 day of February 2011.

Anthony Scavon